Contract



Contract No: GEMC-511687719213875

Generated Date: 15-Nov-2022

Bid/RA/PBP No.: <u>GEM/2022/B/2647672</u>

Organisation Details

Type: State Government

Ministry:
Department:

Forest Department Himachal Pradesh

Organisation Name: N/A

Office Zone: Integrated Development Project Solan

Buyer Details

Designation: SMS Procurement Contact No.: 01792-223004-

Email ID: buycon40.fdhp.hp@gembuyer.in

GSTIN: 02PTLC13310D1DI

O/o Chief Project Director, Integrated Development

Address: project Forest Road,

SOLAN, HIMACHAL PRADESH-173212, India

Financial Approval Detail

IFD Concurrence: N

Designation of Administrative Approval: Chief Project Director
Designation of Financial Approval: Executive Director

Paying Authority Details

Payment Mode: Offline

Designation: Deputy Director Admn1
Email ID: pay17.fdhp.hp@gembuyer.in

GSTIN:

O/o Chief Project Director, Integrated Development

Address: project Forest Road,

Solan, HIMACHAL PRADESH-173212, India

Seller Details

GeM Seller ID: 7EDF180000090363

Company Name: ASIM NAVIGATION INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Contact No.: 09810264034
Email ID: sumit@asimindia.com

Address: D-1/65,GROUND FLOOR,JANAK PURI,

NEW DELHI, DELHI-110058, -

MSME verified: Yes

MSME Registration number: UDYAM-DL-11-0005233

MSE Social Category: General MSE Gender: Male

GSTIN: 07AALCA6667M1ZZ

*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Buyer

Product Details

#	Item Description	Ordered Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (INR)	Tax Bifurcation (INR)	(Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
1	Product Name: unmanned aerial vehicle Brand: DJI Brand Type: Unbranded Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM Selling As: Reseller not verified by OEM Category Name & Quadrant: BOQ (Q3) Model: Mavic Air2s HSN Code: HSN not specified by seller	1	piece	189,000	NA	189,000
То	tal Order Value (in INR)					189,000

Consignee Detail

S.No	Consignee	Item	Lot No.	Quantity	Delivery Start After	Delivery To Be Completed By
1	Designation: - Email ID: buycon40.fdhp.hp@gembuyer.in Contact: 01792-223004- GSTIN: 02PTLC13310D1DI Address: O/o Chief Project Director, Integrated Development project Forest Road, SOLAN, HIMACHAL PRADESH-173212, India	unmanned aerial vehicle	-	1	15-Nov-2022	30-Nov-2022

Specification 1

Specification Document

Buyer BOQ Document

Compliance of BOQ Specification And Supporting Document

Note: Seller has given an undertaking that it has made arrangements for getting the stores from an authorized distributor / dealer / channel partner of the OEM of the offered product. At the time of delivery of goods, Seller will provide necessary chain documents (in the form of GST Invoice) to prove that the supplied goods are genuine and are being sourced from an authorized distributor / dealer / channel partner of the OEM. In case of any complaint about genuineness of the supplied products, Seller shall be responsible for providing genuine replacement supplies.

Corrigendum

Extended Upto: 2022-11-03 16:00:00
 Extended Upto: 2022-11-04 16:00:00

Terms and Conditions

1. General Terms and Conditions-

- 1.1 This contract is governed by the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u>, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-

2 1 Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2.2 Generic

Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

2.3 Generic:

WORLD BANK TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Special Terms and Conditions as defined by world bank at <u>click here</u> will also be applicable. APPLICABLE ONLY IN CASE OF WORLD BANK FUNDED PROJECTS.

2.4 Scope of Supply:

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

2.5 Service & Support:

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support: BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support.

2.6 Service & Support:

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

2.7 Service & Support:

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers for Service Support.

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.